

@

ITEM NO.9

REGISTRAR COURT.2

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).2329-2330/2011

GR.NOIDA INDL. DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAKESH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

WITH SLP(C) NOS. 2591-2592/2011
(With Office Report)

Date: 30/09/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ravindra Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. P.N. Ramalingam,Adv.

Ms. Alka Sinha,Adv.

Mr. P.K. Jain,Adv.

Mr. Gaurav,Adv.

Mr. Anuvrat Sharma,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Service is complete. Respondent Nos. 3 to 5 are granted four weeks time, as last chance for filing Counter Affidavit.
List the matter on 25.11.2013.

|
|mg

| (SUNIL THOMAS)
|Registrar