

PETITIONS FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NOS. 16355-56,16359-60, 16366-67, 16368-69, 18390-91, 18386-87, 18384-85, 31386-87, 31388-89, 31390-91, 31392-93, 31394-95, 31396-97, 31398-99, 31400-01, 31402-03, 34233-34, 34235-36, 35586-87, 35588-89/2010, 2329-30/2011 and 2591-92/2011
WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

GREATER NOIDA INDUSTRIAL DEV. AUTHORITY ETC. ETC.PETITIONERS

VERSUS

PREETAM SINGH & ORS. ETC. ETC.

.....RESPONDENTS

COMMON OFFICE REPORT

The matters above mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court from time to time and lastly listed on 01.04.2011 when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order: “

“The petitioner may take appropriate steps for the purpose of effecting service upon the State Government. The petitioner is additionally permitted to serve the learned standing counsel of the State Government.

List the matters for final disposal after service is complete in all the matters.”

It is submitted that the service position in the matters above mentioned are as under:-

| Sl. no. | SLP(C) No. | Total Respondents | Service Position |
|---------|---------------|-------------------|---|
| 1 | 16355-56/2010 | 04 | Mr. P.K. Jain, Advocate has filed vakalatnama & memo of appearance and counter affidavit on behalf of Respondent No.1. A/D cards duly signed have been received back in r/o rest of the Respondents but no one has entered appearance on their behalf so far. |
| 2 | 16359-60/2010 | 05 | Mr. P.K. Jain, Advocate has filed vakalatnama & memo of appearance on behalf of Respondent Nos.1 and 2 but he has not filed counter affidavit on behalf of Respondent Nos. 1 & 2. A/D cards duly signed have been received back in r/o rest of the Respondents but no one has entered appearance on their behalf so far. |

Contd...2

| Sl. no. | SLP(C) No. | Total Respondents | Service Position |
|---------|---------------|-------------------|---|
| 3 | 16366-67/2010 | 04 | Mr. P.K. Jain, Advocate has filed vakalatnama & memo of appearance on behalf of Respondent No.1 but he has not filed the counter affidavit so far. A/D cards duly signed have been received back in r/o rest of the Respondents but no one has entered appearance on their behalf so far. |
| 4 | 16368-69/2010 | 04 | Mr. P.K. Jain, Advocate has filed vakalatnama & memo of appearance on behalf of Respondent No.1 but he has not filed the counter affidavit so far. A/D cards duly signed have been received back in r/o rest of the Respondents but no one has entered appearance on their behalf so far. |
| 5 | 18390-91/2010 | 04 | Mr. P.K. Jain, Advocate has filed vakalatnama & memo of appearance on behalf of Respondent No.1 but he has not filed the counter affidavit so far. A/D cards duly signed have been received back in r/o rest of the Respondents but no one has entered appearance on their behalf so far. |
| 6 | 18386-87/2010 | 04 | Mr. P.K. Jain, Advocate has filed vakalatnama & memo of appearance on behalf of Respondent No.1 but he has not filed the counter affidavit so far. A/D card in r/o rest of the respondent have been received back but no one has entered appearance on their behalf so far. |
| 7 | 18384-85/2010 | 07 | Mr. P.K. Jain, Advocate has filed vakalatnama & memo of appearance on behalf of Respondent Nos. 1 to 4 but he has not filed the counter affidavit so far. A/D card in r/o rest of the respondent have been received back but no one has entered appearance on their behalf so far. |
| 8 | 31386-87 | 4 | Mr. P.N Ramalingan, Counsel for respondent no. 1 has not filed counter affidavit so far. Mr. Anuvrat Sharma, Advocate has filed vakalatnama and memo of appearance on behalf of respondent nos. 2 to 4 but counter affidavit not filed so far. Service of Show Cause Notice is complete. |
| 9 | 31388-89 | 4 | Mr. P.N Ramalingan, Counsel for respondent no. 1 has not filed counter affidavit so far. Mr. Anuvrat Sharma, Advocate has filed vakalatnama and memo of appearance on behalf of respondent nos. 2 to 4 but counter affidavit not filed so far. Service of Show Cause Notice is complete. |
| 10 | 31390-91 | 4 | Mr. P.N Ramalingan, Counsel for respondent |

| | | | |
|----|-----------|---|--|
| | | | no. 1 has not filed counter affidavit so far. Mr. Anuvrat Sharma, Advocate has filed vakalatnama and memo of appearance on behalf of respondent nos. 2 to 4 but counter affidavit not filed so far. Service of Show Cause Notice is complete. |
| 11 | 31392-93 | 4 | Mr. P.N Ramalingan, Counsel for respondent no. 1 has not filed counter affidavit so far. Mr. Anuvrat Sharma, Advocate has filed vakalatnama and memo of appearance on behalf of respondent nos. 2 to 4 but counter affidavit not filed so far. Service of Show Cause Notice is complete. |
| 12 | 31394-95 | 4 | Mr. P.N Ramalingan, Counsel for respondent no. 1 has not filed counter affidavit so far. Respondent nos. 2 to 4 (State of U.P.) are represented through Mr. Anuvrat Sharma in other connected matters. |
| 13 | 31396-97 | 4 | Mr. P.N Ramalingan, Counsel for respondent no. 1 has not filed counter affidavit so far. Respondent nos. 2 to 4 (State of U.P.) are represented through Mr. Anuvrat Sharma in other connected matters. |
| 14 | 31398-99 | 4 | Mr. P.N Ramalingan, Counsel for respondent no. 1 has not filed counter affidavit so far. Respondent Nos. 2 to 4 are represented through Mr. Anuvrat Sharma in other connected matters. |
| 15 | 31400-401 | 4 | Mr. P.N Ramalingan, Counsel for respondent no. 1 has not filed counter affidavit so far. Respondent Nos. 2 to 4 are represented through Mr. Anuvrat Sharma, Advocate in other connected matters. |
| 16 | 31402-03 | 4 | Mr. P.N Ramalingan, Counsel for respondent no. 1 has not filed counter affidavit so far. Respondent Nos. 2 to 4 are represented through Mr. Anuvrat Sharma, Advocate in other connected matters. |
| 17 | 34233-34 | 4 | Mr. P.N Ramalingan, Counsel for respondent no. 1 has not filed counter affidavit so far. A.D. Cards in respect of respondent nos. 2 to 4 have been received but no one has entered appearance on behalf of them so far. Service of Show Cause Notice is complete. |

| | | | |
|----|--------------|---|--|
| 18 | 34235-36 | 5 | Mr. P.N Ramalingan, Counsel for respondent nos. 1 and 2 has not filed counter affidavit so far. Respondent nos. 3 to 5 are represented through Mr. Anuvrat Sharma, Advocate in other connected matters. |
| 19 | 35586-87 | 5 | Mr. P.N Ramalingan, Counsel for respondent nos. 1 and 2 has not filed counter affidavit so far. Respondent Nos. 3 to 5 are represented through Mr. Anuvrat Sharma, Advocate in other connected matters. |
| 20 | 35588-89 | 7 | Mr. P.N Ramalingan, Counsel for respondent nos. 1 to 4 has not filed counter affidavit so far. Respondent Nos. 5 to 7 are represented through Mr. Anuvrat Sharma, Advocate in other connected matters. |
| 21 | 2329-30/2011 | 5 | Mr. P.N Ramalingan, Counsel for respondent nos. 1 and 2 has not filed counter affidavit so far. Mr. Anuvrat Sharma, Advocate has filed vakalatnama and memo of appearance on behalf of respondent nos. 3 to 5 but counter affidavit not filed so far. |
| 22 | 2591-92/2011 | 4 | Mr. P.K. Jain, Advocate has filed vakalatnama & memo of appearance on behalf of Respondent No. 1 but he has not filed the counter affidavit so far. Mr. Anuvrat Sharma, Advocate has filed vakalatnama and memo of appearance on behalf of respondent nos. 2 to 4 but counter affidavit not filed so far. |

Service of Show cause notice is complete in all the above mentioned matters.

It is submitted that Mr. Ravinder Kumar, Advocate has filed proof of service after serving copy of the SLP on Mr. Anuvrat Sharma, counsel for the State of U.P.

The matters above mentioned are listed before Hon'ble Judge in Chamber with this Office report.

Dated this the 24th day of November, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

- 1 Mr. Ravindra Kumar, Adv.
- 2 Mr. P.K. Jain, Adv.
- 3 Mr. P.N Ramalingan

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR